Severe Maternal Morbidity
Nevada, 2016
January 2019
Office of Analytics
Department of Health and Human Services
Steve Sisolak
Governor
State of Nevada

I50.9
Severe anesthesia complications O74.0, O74.1, O74.2, O74.3, O89.0x,
O89.2
Sepsis
O85, T80.211A, T81.4XXA, R65.20,
A40.x, A41.x, A32.7
Shock
O75.1, R57.x, R65.21, T78.2XXA, T88.2
XXA, T88.6 XXA, T81.10XA, T81.11XA,
T81.19XA
Sickle cell disease with crisis D57.0x, D57.21x, D57.41x, D57.81x
Air and thrombotic embolism I26.x, O88.0x, O88.2x, O88.3x, O88.8x
Procedure
Conversion of cardiac rhythm 5A2204Z, 5A12012
Blood transfusion
30233H1, 30233K1, 30233L1, 30233M1,
30233N1, 30233P1, 30233R1, 30233T1,
30240H1, 30240K1, 30240L1, 30240M1,
30240N1, 30240P1, 30240R1, 30240T1,
30243H1, 30243K1, 30243L1, 30243M1,
30243N1, 30243P1, 30243R1, 30243T1,
30233N0, 30233P0, 30240N0, 30240P0,
30243N0, 30243P0
Hysterectomy 0UT90ZZ, 0UT94ZZ, 0UT97ZZ, 0UT98ZZ,
0UT9FZZ